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	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites
	RCRA-LQG
	V109 - OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER - 14700 W. SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - RCRA-LQG...

	RCRA-SQG
	E13 - TRACY MAINTENANCE STATION - 24081 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - RCRA-SQG...
	F15 - MISSION BELL - 25656 SCHULTE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - RCRA-SQG...
	I32 - ENXCO - 17401 COMMERCE WAY - TRACY, CA 95377 - RCRA-SQG...
	J38 - COSTCO WHOLESALE 179 - 25862 S SCHULTE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - RCRA-SQG
	L53 - ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS - 25224 SOUTH SCULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - RCRA-SQG
	O63 - COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS MNGMT LLC - 25201 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - RCRA-SQG
	Q73 - SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US TRACY PUMP STATION - 25705 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - RCRA-SQG...

	ERNS
	G27 - 16900 WEST SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95376 - ERNS
	45   - 16900 WEST SCHULTE - TRACY, CA 95376 - ERNS
	Q77 - 25705 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA  - ERNS
	Q88 - 25705 WEST PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA  - ERNS
	W115 - 25775 S. PATTERSON PASS - TRACY, CA 95376 - ERNS
	X120 - 14700 SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - ERNS
	X121 - 14700 W. SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - ERNS

	ENVIROSTOR
	AB157 - SHEA HOMES - NEIGHBORHOOD C - 19855 WEST GRANT LINE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95391 - ENVIROSTOR...
	159   - KIMBALL HIGH SCHOOL - 24606 SOUTH LAMMERS ROAD - TRACY, CA 95376 - ENVIROSTOR...
	AF177 - OLD VALLEY PIPELINE - MANSFIELD SITE - 13880 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - ENVIROSTOR...

	LUST
	W114 - ARCO #6100 - 25775 PATTERSON PASS - TRACY, CA  - LUST...
	R91 - LAMMERSVILLE SCHOOL - 16555 VON SOSTEN RD W - TRACY, CA 95376 - LUST
	V109 - OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER - 14700 W. SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - LUST...
	160   - POMBO RANCH - 24100 LAMMERS - TRACY, CA 95376 - LUST...
	AD168 - INTERLAND CORP - 8715 GRANT LINE RD W - TRACY, CA 95376 - LUST...

	SLIC
	C10 - TRI-STATE MOTOR TRANSIT COMPANY - 25501 PATTERSON PASS RD S - TRACY, CA  - SLIC
	N60 - TRI-STATE MOTOR TRANSIT COMPANY - 25501 SOUTH PATTERSON PASS ROAD - TRACY, CA  - SLIC...
	Q76 - SHELL TRACY PUMP STATION - 25705 PATTERSON PASS RD S - TRACY, CA  - SLIC
	S97 - TRACY YOUTH SPORTS PARK - 15178 SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA  - SLIC
	V109 - OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER - 14700 W. SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - SLIC...
	X118 - OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER FACILITY** - 14700 SHULTE RD W - TRACY, CA  - SLIC
	138   - SHELL CENTRAL VALLEY CRUDE OIL PIPELINES FORMER PARCEL 209 - MOUNTAIN HOUSE PKWY & GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA  - SLIC
	AE174 - CHEVRON PIPE LINE COMPANY, MCCORMACK**  SOME ARCHIVED - 12450 BYRON RD W - TRACY, CA  - SLIC

	UST
	A4 - P G & E COMPANY - 24081 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - UST
	A5 - PG&E TRACY MAINTENANCE STATION - 24081 S MOUNTAIN HOUSE PKWY - TRACY, CA 95377 - UST
	K40 - COSTCO WHOLESALE - MEATS #210 - 17880 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST
	Q82 - ARCO STATION #6100* - 25775 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - UST
	Q83 - ARP MINI MART CORP - 25775 S PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST
	T100 - MUSCO FAMILY OLIVE CO - 17950 W VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95377 - UST
	M55 - MERHING, ROBERT - 16343 DIABLO CT - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST
	R93 - LAMMERSVILLE SCHOOL - 16555 VON SOSTEN RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST
	S98 - FAA - ANTENNAE FARM - 15178 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST
	X117 - OWENS BROCKWAY - 14700 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - UST
	AB156 - RAYHER, BILL - 19822 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST
	AC163 - POMBO RANCH - 24100 S LAMMERS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST
	AE170 - CALDRONS GENERAL STORE - 12750 W BYRON RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST

	AST
	G22 - SAFEWAY DISTRIBUTION CENTER - 16900 W SCHULTE - TRACY, CA 95377 - AST
	X119 - OWENS BROCKWAY - 14700 W SCHULTE - TRACY, CA 95377 - AST

	VCP
	AB157 - SHEA HOMES - NEIGHBORHOOD C - 19855 WEST GRANT LINE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95391 - VCP...
	AF177 - OLD VALLEY PIPELINE - MANSFIELD SITE - 13880 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - VCP...

	WMUDS/SWAT
	U103 - MUSLO FAMILY OLIVE CO - 17950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95377 - WMUDS/SWAT...

	SCH
	159   - KIMBALL HIGH SCHOOL - 24606 SOUTH LAMMERS ROAD - TRACY, CA 95376 - SCH...

	CDL
	139   - 18601 N GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CDL
	AB154 - 19814 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CDL
	161   - 19942 W GRANT LINE RD - MOUNTAIN HOUSE, CA 95391 - CDL

	CA FID UST
	C8 - TRACY IFST - SCHULTE/PATTERSON PASS - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST
	N58 - TRI STATE MOTOR COMPANY - 25501 S PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST...
	Q81 - ARCO FAC NO. 6100 - 25775 S PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST...
	U104 - MUSCO OLIVE PRODUCTS - 7950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST...
	M56 - ROBERT MERHING - 16343 DIABLO CT - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST...
	R90 - LAMMERSVILLE SCHOOL DIST - 16555 W VON SOSTEN - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST...
	V110 - OWENS ILLINOIS INC TRACY PLANT - 14700 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST...
	142   - BILL RAYHER - 19822 W GRANTLINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST...
	AC164 - ERNEST POMBO - 24100 S LAMMERS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST...
	AD169 - TONY CARDOZA ET AL - 8715 W GRANTLINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST...
	AE172 - CALDRONS GENERAL STORE - 12750 W BYRON ROAD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST...
	AG180 - STANLEY ROBERTSON - 8063 W GRANTLINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST...

	HIST UST
	N60 - TRI-STATE MOTOR TRANSIT COMPANY - 25501 SOUTH PATTERSON PASS ROAD - TRACY, CA  - HIST UST...
	Q84 - RICHARD D BOKIDES - 25775 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST UST...
	89   - DOUGLAS LITTLE - 17250 VON SOSTEN RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST UST
	R94 - LAMMERSVILLE SCHOOL DIST. - 16555 VON SOSTEN RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST UST...
	V109 - OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER - 14700 W. SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HIST UST...
	AB155 - MARIE M RAYHER - 19822 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST UST
	AC165 - POMBO REAL ESTATE - 24100 S LAMMERS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST UST
	AE171 - CALDRONS GENERAL STORE - 12750 WEST BYRON ROAD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST UST
	AF178 - VELMA PIMENTEL & SONS DAIRY - 8297 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST UST
	AG179 - STANLEY ROBERTSON - 8063 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST UST

	SWEEPS UST
	E11 - PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO - 24081 S PATTERSON PASS - TRACY, CA 95376 - SWEEPS UST
	N58 - TRI STATE MOTOR COMPANY - 25501 S PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - SWEEPS UST...
	Q81 - ARCO FAC NO. 6100 - 25775 S PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - SWEEPS UST...
	U104 - MUSCO OLIVE PRODUCTS - 7950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95376 - SWEEPS UST...
	M56 - ROBERT MERHING - 16343 DIABLO CT - TRACY, CA 95376 - SWEEPS UST...
	R90 - LAMMERSVILLE SCHOOL DIST - 16555 W VON SOSTEN - TRACY, CA 95376 - SWEEPS UST...
	V110 - OWENS ILLINOIS INC TRACY PLANT - 14700 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - SWEEPS UST...
	142   - BILL RAYHER - 19822 W GRANTLINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - SWEEPS UST...
	AC164 - ERNEST POMBO - 24100 S LAMMERS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - SWEEPS UST...
	AD169 - TONY CARDOZA ET AL - 8715 W GRANTLINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - SWEEPS UST...
	AE172 - CALDRONS GENERAL STORE - 12750 W BYRON ROAD - TRACY, CA 95376 - SWEEPS UST...
	AG180 - STANLEY ROBERTSON - 8063 W GRANTLINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - SWEEPS UST...

	HMIRS
	G26 - 16900 SCHULTE RD. - TRACY, CA  - HMIRS

	CHMIRS
	G18 - SAFEWAY STORES - 16900 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - CHMIRS...
	G19 - 16900 W SCHULTE RD. - TRACY, CA  - CHMIRS
	G20 - 16900 W. SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA  - CHMIRS
	G23 - SUMMIT LOGISTICS INC - 16900 WEST SCHULTE RD. - TRACY, CA 95377 - CHMIRS...
	G24 - SUMMIT LOGISTICS - 16900 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - CHMIRS...
	G25 - 16900 WEST SHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CHMIRS
	H28 - 17298 COMMERCE - TRACY, CA  - CHMIRS...
	J39 - 25862 S. SCHULTE COURT - TRACY, CA 95376 - CHMIRS
	L57 - 25241 SCHULTE - TRACY, CA 95253 - CHMIRS
	T101 - 17950 WEST VIA NICHOLO ROAD - TRACY, CA  - CHMIRS
	U103 - MUSLO FAMILY OLIVE CO - 17950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95377 - CHMIRS...
	V111 - 14700 WEST SHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CHMIRS

	LDS
	U103 - MUSLO FAMILY OLIVE CO - 17950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95377 - LDS...

	RCRA NonGen / NLR
	L51 - ZEP SALES AND SERVICES - 25224 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - RCRA NonGen / NLR
	152   - M AND T SOUZA - 19720 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - RCRA NonGen / NLR...

	TRIS
	V109 - OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER - 14700 W. SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - TRIS...

	FINDS
	E13 - TRACY MAINTENANCE STATION - 24081 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - FINDS...
	E14 - FLAT AGRICULTURAL TERRAIN. INSIDE PG&E GAS PIPELINE MAINTENA - 24081 PATTERSON PASS ROAD - TRACY, CA 95376 - FINDS
	F16 - MISSION BELL - 25656 SCHULTE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	G21 - SAFEWAY DISTRIBUTION CENTER - 16900 W. SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	I32 - ENXCO - 17401 COMMERCE WAY - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS...
	J37 - COSTCO WHOLESALE 179 - 25862 S SCHULTE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	K43 - COSTCO WHOLESALE MEAT PLANT - TRACY - 17880 WEST SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	L52 - ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS - 25224 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	L54 - ZEP MANUFACTURING CO. - 25224 S. SCHULTE RD. - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	P69 - ADESA CALIFORNIA LLC/ATTN:  ENVIRO DEPT - 18501 STANFORD ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	Q74 - SHELL PIPELINE-TRACY PUMP STATION - 25705 W PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - FINDS...
	Q86 - ATLANTIC RICHFIELD OIL COMPANY ARCO - 25775 S PATTERSON PASS ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	Q87 - ARCO #06100 - ARP MINIMART CORPORATION - 25775 S PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	Y124 - CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC. - 26901 HANSEN ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	126   - LOCATED ON HOLDEN FARM APPROX. 1/2 MI. S OF I-205 - AGRICULT - 24371 PATTERSON PASS ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	AA144 - GWF ENERGY, LLC-TRACY PEAKER PLANT - 14950 W. SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 64565 - FINDS...
	R92 - LAMMERSVILLE ELEMENTARY - 16555 W. VON SOSTEN ROAD - TRACY, CA 95304 - FINDS
	V109 - OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER - 14700 W. SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS...
	Z132 - THERMAL ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORP - 14800 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95378 - FINDS...
	Z135 - TRACY OPERATORS - 14800 W. SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	152   - M AND T SOUZA - 19720 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - FINDS...
	AB158 - SHEA HOMES - NEIGHBORHOOD C - 19855 WEST GRANT LINE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95391 - FINDS
	AF176 - OLD VALLEY PIPELINE - MANSFIELD SITE - 13880 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - FINDS

	RMP
	J35 - COSTCO WHOLESALE - TRACY DEPOT 172 - 25862 S. SCHULTE COURT - TRACY, CA 95376 - RMP
	K41 - COSTCO WHOLESALE MEAT PLANT - TRACY - 17880 WEST SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - RMP

	UIC
	3   - RICHARD S. RHEEM, OPERATOR -  - , CA  - UIC
	99   - MUSCO OLIVE PRODUCTS, INC. -  - , CA  - UIC
	107   - ANNIE FABIAN -  - , CA  - UIC
	122   - SANTA FE MINERALS -  - , CA  - UIC
	153   - COAST EXPLORATION COMPANY -  - , CA  - UIC
	136   - THE TERMO COMPANY -  - , CA  - UIC
	141   - ENERFIN RESOURCES NORTHWEST LIMITED PARTNERSHIP -  - , CA  - UIC
	145   - CONLEY & ASSOCIATES INC. -  - , CA  - UIC
	146   - S. M. REYNOLDS, OPR. -  - , CA  - UIC
	148   - CONLEY & ASSOCIATES INC. -  - , CA  - UIC
	150   - ENERFIN RESOURCES NORTHWEST LIMITED PARTNERSHIP -  - , CA  - UIC
	166   - TOWNE EXPLORATION COMPANY -  - , CA  - UIC
	167   - NAHAMA & WEAGANT ENERGY COMPANY -  - , CA  - UIC
	181   - TIGER OIL COMPANY -  - , CA  - UIC

	NPDES
	G18 - SAFEWAY STORES - 16900 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - NPDES...
	46   - MOUNTAI HOUSE GAS STATION & CAR WASH - 25456 SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - NPDES
	48   - MASONRY DEVELOPMENT OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA - 25437 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95437 - NPDES
	P64 - ADESA CA INC - 18501 W STAFORD RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - NPDES...
	U103 - MUSLO FAMILY OLIVE CO - 17950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95377 - NPDES...
	AA143 - G W F ENERGY LLC - 14950 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - NPDES...
	129   - DMC CA INTERTIE PUMPING PLANT PROJECT - 17601 WEST GRANT LINE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95391 - NPDES
	159   - KIMBALL HIGH SCHOOL - 24606 SOUTH LAMMERS ROAD - TRACY, CA 95376 - NPDES...

	HIST CORTESE
	W114 - ARCO #6100 - 25775 PATTERSON PASS - TRACY, CA  - HIST CORTESE...
	R94 - LAMMERSVILLE SCHOOL DIST. - 16555 VON SOSTEN RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST CORTESE...
	V109 - OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER - 14700 W. SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HIST CORTESE...
	128   - BRUCE & JOANNE KIMBROUGH - 17529 GRANT LINE - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST CORTESE
	160   - POMBO RANCH - 24100 LAMMERS - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST CORTESE...
	AD168 - INTERLAND CORP - 8715 GRANT LINE RD W - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST CORTESE...

	ENF
	U103 - MUSLO FAMILY OLIVE CO - 17950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95377 - ENF...
	V109 - OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER - 14700 W. SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - ENF...

	HAZNET
	1   - SM ALEGRE FARMS - 24915 HANSEN RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	B6 - BARBOSA CABINETS INC - 25520 SCHULTE CT - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	D9 - R EMMETT PACKAGING - 25653 GATEWAY BLVD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	E12 - PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC/TRACY DISTRICTY - 24081 PATTERSON PASS RD WAS - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	E13 - TRACY MAINTENANCE STATION - 24081 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET...
	F15 - MISSION BELL - 25656 SCHULTE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET...
	D17 - PALLET KING INC - 25686 GATEWAY BLVD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	G18 - SAFEWAY STORES - 16900 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET...
	G23 - SUMMIT LOGISTICS INC - 16900 WEST SCHULTE RD. - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET...
	G24 - SUMMIT LOGISTICS - 16900 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET...
	H30 - ENXCO INC-TRACY SHOP - 17298 W COMMERCE WAY - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	I31 - LEGEND TRANSPORTATION - 17365 W COMMERCE WAY - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	I32 - ENXCO - 17401 COMMERCE WAY - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET...
	I33 - COSTCO WHOLESALE #210 - 25701 S CORPORATE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	J34 - COSTCO C/O 3E COMPANY - 25862 SCHULTE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	J36 - COSTCO WHOLESALE 179 - 25862 S SCHULTE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	K42 - COSTCO WHOLESALE MEATS #210 - 17880 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	47   - LIFT TRUCK SERVICE INC - 25385 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	L49 - ZEP MANUFACTURING CO INC - 25224 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	L50 - ZEP MANUFACTURING CO - 25224 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	N59 - TRACY INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS - 25501 SO PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	N60 - TRI-STATE MOTOR TRANSIT COMPANY - 25501 SOUTH PATTERSON PASS ROAD - TRACY, CA  - HAZNET...
	O61 - THE COMPLETE LOGISTICS CO INC - 25188 S SCHULTE RD BLDG 8 - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	O62 - JOHNS MANVILLE - 25176 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	65   - COSTCO WHOLESALE DEPOT #179 - 25701 CORPORATE CT - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	P67 - ADESA CALIFORNIA, LLC - 18501 W STANFORD RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	P68 - ADESA CALIFORNIA LLC DBA ADESA GOLDEN GATE - 18501 STANFORD RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	71   - COSTCO - 25701 CORPORATE CIR - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	Q73 - SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US TRACY PUMP STATION - 25705 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET...
	Q78 - SHELL PIPELINE COMPANY LP-TRACY PUMP STATION - 25705 WEST PATTERSON PASS RD. - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	Q81 - ARCO FAC NO. 6100 - 25775 S PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET...
	Q84 - RICHARD D BOKIDES - 25775 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET...
	U103 - MUSLO FAMILY OLIVE CO - 17950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET...
	U105 - MUSCO OLIVE PRODUCTS - 17950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET...
	112   - UNOCAL PIPE LINES - PATTERSON PASS ROAD AND I-580 - TRACY, CA 00000 - HAZNET
	W113 - ARCO PRODUCTS COMPANY - 25775 S PATTERSON PAS - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	116   - R & L BROSAMER INC - 26820 HANSEN RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	AA143 - G W F ENERGY LLC - 14950 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET...
	151   - ALTAMONT RACEWAY PARK - 17001 MIDWAY RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	72   - EXCEL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - 23399 HANSEN RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - HAZNET...
	R95 - LAMMERSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 16555 W VON SOSTEN RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - HAZNET
	96   - WRIGHT ENVIRONMENTAL - 17798 VON SOSTEN - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	V110 - OWENS ILLINOIS INC TRACY PLANT - 14700 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET...
	127   - PG & E - 16895 GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - HAZNET
	Z131 - THERMAL ENERGY DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP LP TRACY BIOMASS PLA - 14800 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET...
	Z133 - TRACY OPERATORS - 14800 SCHULTE AVE - TRACY, CA 95378 - HAZNET
	Z134 - TRACY BIOMASS - 14800 SCHULTE AVE - TRACY, CA 95378 - HAZNET
	137   - CITY OF TRACY/DEVELOPMENT & ENGINEERING SVCS - 15173 SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	140   - KAMLIOS DEVELOPMENT INC - 18888 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95391 - HAZNET
	147   - SHEA HOMES INC - 19475 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95391 - HAZNET
	149   - NWCPL0040 TRACY PUMP STATION - 14821 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - HAZNET
	162   - D & L CARGO - 14222 W BYRON RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - HAZNET
	AE173 - P & C AUTO RECYCLERS - 12600 W BYRON RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET

	EMI
	2   - VERIZON WIRELESS - PATTERSON PASS - 24371 MOUNTAIN HOUSE ROAD - TRACY, CA 92001 - EMI
	B7 - CLUB RESOURCE GROUP - 25520 SCHULTE COURT - TRACY, CA  - EMI
	H28 - 17298 COMMERCE - TRACY, CA  - EMI...
	H29 - ALGOMA HARDWOOD INC - 17298 WEST COMMERCE WAY - TRACY, CA  - EMI
	44   - SECURITY CAPITAL INDSTRL TRUST - 25780 S CORPORATE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - EMI
	P66 - ADESA CALIFORNIA LLC/ATTN: ENVIRO DEPT - 18501 STANFORD ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - EMI
	Q75 - EQUILON - 25705 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - EMI
	Q79 - ATLANTIC RICHFIELD OIL COMPANY ARCO - 25775 S PATTERSON PASS ROAD - TRACY, CA 95376 - EMI
	Q80 - ARCO #06100 - ARP MINIMART CORPORATION - 25775 S PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - EMI
	U105 - MUSCO OLIVE PRODUCTS - 17950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95376 - EMI...
	Y123 - CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC. - 26901 HANSEN ROAD - TRACY, CA  - EMI
	Y125 - CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC - 26901 HANSEN RD. - TRACY, CA 95376 - EMI
	AA143 - G W F ENERGY LLC - 14950 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - EMI...
	106   - THERMAL ENERGY DEVELOPMENT COR - 14800 W. SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA  - EMI
	V108 - OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER - 14700 W SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 93257 - EMI
	V110 - OWENS ILLINOIS INC TRACY PLANT - 14700 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - EMI...
	130   - AT&T MOBILITY - 16163 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - EMI
	Z131 - THERMAL ENERGY DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP LP TRACY BIOMASS PLA - 14800 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - EMI...

	HWT
	72   - EXCEL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - 23399 HANSEN RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - HWT...

	US AIRS
	Q74 - SHELL PIPELINE-TRACY PUMP STATION - 25705 W PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - US AIRS...
	AA144 - GWF ENERGY, LLC-TRACY PEAKER PLANT - 14950 W. SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 64565 - US AIRS...
	V109 - OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER - 14700 W. SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - US AIRS...
	Z132 - THERMAL ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORP - 14800 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95378 - US AIRS...

	WDS
	G24 - SUMMIT LOGISTICS - 16900 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - WDS...
	P64 - ADESA CA INC - 18501 W STAFORD RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - WDS...
	70   - PALESTRO DISTRIBUTION CENTERS - 25125 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - WDS
	T102 - WWT & LAND DISPOSAL FACILITY - 17950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95376 - WDS
	U103 - MUSLO FAMILY OLIVE CO - 17950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95377 - WDS...
	V109 - OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER - 14700 W. SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - WDS...

	EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	Q85 - 25775  PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	175   - 1262  ANNAMARIE WAY - TRACY, CA 95377 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat

	EDR US Hist Cleaners
	182   - 13588 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - EDR US Hist Cleaners



	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	1   - SM ALEGRE FARMS - 24915 HANSEN RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	2   - VERIZON WIRELESS - PATTERSON PASS - 24371 MOUNTAIN HOUSE ROAD - TRACY, CA 92001 - EMI
	3   - RICHARD S. RHEEM, OPERATOR -  - , CA  - UIC
	A4 - P G & E COMPANY - 24081 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - UST
	A5 - PG&E TRACY MAINTENANCE STATION - 24081 S MOUNTAIN HOUSE PKWY - TRACY, CA 95377 - UST
	B6 - BARBOSA CABINETS INC - 25520 SCHULTE CT - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	B7 - CLUB RESOURCE GROUP - 25520 SCHULTE COURT - TRACY, CA  - EMI
	C8 - TRACY IFST - SCHULTE/PATTERSON PASS - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST
	D9 - R EMMETT PACKAGING - 25653 GATEWAY BLVD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	C10 - TRI-STATE MOTOR TRANSIT COMPANY - 25501 PATTERSON PASS RD S - TRACY, CA  - SLIC
	E11 - PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO - 24081 S PATTERSON PASS - TRACY, CA 95376 - SWEEPS UST
	E12 - PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC/TRACY DISTRICTY - 24081 PATTERSON PASS RD WAS - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	E13 - TRACY MAINTENANCE STATION - 24081 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS, HAZNET
	E14 - FLAT AGRICULTURAL TERRAIN. INSIDE PG&E GAS PIPELINE MAINTENA - 24081 PATTERSON PASS ROAD - TRACY, CA 95376 - FINDS
	F15 - MISSION BELL - 25656 SCHULTE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - RCRA-SQG, HAZNET
	F16 - MISSION BELL - 25656 SCHULTE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	D17 - PALLET KING INC - 25686 GATEWAY BLVD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	G18 - SAFEWAY STORES - 16900 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - NPDES, CHMIRS, HAZNET
	G19 - 16900 W SCHULTE RD. - TRACY, CA  - CHMIRS
	G20 - 16900 W. SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA  - CHMIRS
	G21 - SAFEWAY DISTRIBUTION CENTER - 16900 W. SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	G22 - SAFEWAY DISTRIBUTION CENTER - 16900 W SCHULTE - TRACY, CA 95377 - AST
	G23 - SUMMIT LOGISTICS INC - 16900 WEST SCHULTE RD. - TRACY, CA 95377 - CHMIRS, HAZNET
	G24 - SUMMIT LOGISTICS - 16900 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - CHMIRS, HAZNET, WDS
	G25 - 16900 WEST SHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CHMIRS
	G26 - 16900 SCHULTE RD. - TRACY, CA  - HMIRS
	G27 - 16900 WEST SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95376 - ERNS
	H28 - 17298 COMMERCE - TRACY, CA  - CHMIRS, EMI
	H29 - ALGOMA HARDWOOD INC - 17298 WEST COMMERCE WAY - TRACY, CA  - EMI
	H30 - ENXCO INC-TRACY SHOP - 17298 W COMMERCE WAY - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	I31 - LEGEND TRANSPORTATION - 17365 W COMMERCE WAY - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	I32 - ENXCO - 17401 COMMERCE WAY - TRACY, CA 95377 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS, HAZNET
	I33 - COSTCO WHOLESALE #210 - 25701 S CORPORATE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	J34 - COSTCO C/O 3E COMPANY - 25862 SCHULTE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	J35 - COSTCO WHOLESALE - TRACY DEPOT 172 - 25862 S. SCHULTE COURT - TRACY, CA 95376 - RMP
	J36 - COSTCO WHOLESALE 179 - 25862 S SCHULTE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	J37 - COSTCO WHOLESALE 179 - 25862 S SCHULTE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	J38 - COSTCO WHOLESALE 179 - 25862 S SCHULTE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - RCRA-SQG
	J39 - 25862 S. SCHULTE COURT - TRACY, CA 95376 - CHMIRS
	K40 - COSTCO WHOLESALE - MEATS #210 - 17880 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST
	K41 - COSTCO WHOLESALE MEAT PLANT - TRACY - 17880 WEST SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - RMP
	K42 - COSTCO WHOLESALE MEATS #210 - 17880 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	K43 - COSTCO WHOLESALE MEAT PLANT - TRACY - 17880 WEST SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	44   - SECURITY CAPITAL INDSTRL TRUST - 25780 S CORPORATE CT - TRACY, CA 95377 - EMI
	45   - 16900 WEST SCHULTE - TRACY, CA 95376 - ERNS
	46   - MOUNTAI HOUSE GAS STATION & CAR WASH - 25456 SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - NPDES
	47   - LIFT TRUCK SERVICE INC - 25385 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	48   - MASONRY DEVELOPMENT OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA - 25437 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95437 - NPDES
	L49 - ZEP MANUFACTURING CO INC - 25224 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	L50 - ZEP MANUFACTURING CO - 25224 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	L51 - ZEP SALES AND SERVICES - 25224 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - RCRA NonGen / NLR
	L52 - ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS - 25224 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	L53 - ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS - 25224 SOUTH SCULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - RCRA-SQG
	L54 - ZEP MANUFACTURING CO. - 25224 S. SCHULTE RD. - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	M55 - MERHING, ROBERT - 16343 DIABLO CT - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST
	M56 - ROBERT MERHING - 16343 DIABLO CT - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST, SWEEPS UST
	L57 - 25241 SCHULTE - TRACY, CA 95253 - CHMIRS
	N58 - TRI STATE MOTOR COMPANY - 25501 S PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST, SWEEPS UST
	N59 - TRACY INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS - 25501 SO PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	N60 - TRI-STATE MOTOR TRANSIT COMPANY - 25501 SOUTH PATTERSON PASS ROAD - TRACY, CA  - SLIC, HIST UST, HAZNET
	O61 - THE COMPLETE LOGISTICS CO INC - 25188 S SCHULTE RD BLDG 8 - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	O62 - JOHNS MANVILLE - 25176 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	O63 - COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS MNGMT LLC - 25201 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - RCRA-SQG
	P64 - ADESA CA INC - 18501 W STAFORD RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - NPDES, WDS
	65   - COSTCO WHOLESALE DEPOT #179 - 25701 CORPORATE CT - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	P66 - ADESA CALIFORNIA LLC/ATTN: ENVIRO DEPT - 18501 STANFORD ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - EMI
	P67 - ADESA CALIFORNIA, LLC - 18501 W STANFORD RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	P68 - ADESA CALIFORNIA LLC DBA ADESA GOLDEN GATE - 18501 STANFORD RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	P69 - ADESA CALIFORNIA LLC/ATTN:  ENVIRO DEPT - 18501 STANFORD ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	70   - PALESTRO DISTRIBUTION CENTERS - 25125 S SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - WDS
	71   - COSTCO - 25701 CORPORATE CIR - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	72   - EXCEL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - 23399 HANSEN RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - HAZNET, HWT
	Q73 - SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US TRACY PUMP STATION - 25705 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - RCRA-SQG, HAZNET
	Q74 - SHELL PIPELINE-TRACY PUMP STATION - 25705 W PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - FINDS, US AIRS
	Q75 - EQUILON - 25705 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - EMI
	Q76 - SHELL TRACY PUMP STATION - 25705 PATTERSON PASS RD S - TRACY, CA  - SLIC
	Q77 - 25705 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA  - ERNS
	Q78 - SHELL PIPELINE COMPANY LP-TRACY PUMP STATION - 25705 WEST PATTERSON PASS RD. - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	Q79 - ATLANTIC RICHFIELD OIL COMPANY ARCO - 25775 S PATTERSON PASS ROAD - TRACY, CA 95376 - EMI
	Q80 - ARCO #06100 - ARP MINIMART CORPORATION - 25775 S PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - EMI
	Q81 - ARCO FAC NO. 6100 - 25775 S PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST, SWEEPS UST, HAZNET
	Q82 - ARCO STATION #6100* - 25775 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - UST
	Q83 - ARP MINI MART CORP - 25775 S PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST
	Q84 - RICHARD D BOKIDES - 25775 PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST UST, HAZNET
	Q85 - 25775  PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	Q86 - ATLANTIC RICHFIELD OIL COMPANY ARCO - 25775 S PATTERSON PASS ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	Q87 - ARCO #06100 - ARP MINIMART CORPORATION - 25775 S PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	Q88 - 25705 WEST PATTERSON PASS RD - TRACY, CA  - ERNS
	89   - DOUGLAS LITTLE - 17250 VON SOSTEN RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST UST
	R90 - LAMMERSVILLE SCHOOL DIST - 16555 W VON SOSTEN - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST, SWEEPS UST
	R91 - LAMMERSVILLE SCHOOL - 16555 VON SOSTEN RD W - TRACY, CA 95376 - LUST
	R92 - LAMMERSVILLE ELEMENTARY - 16555 W. VON SOSTEN ROAD - TRACY, CA 95304 - FINDS
	R93 - LAMMERSVILLE SCHOOL - 16555 VON SOSTEN RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST
	R94 - LAMMERSVILLE SCHOOL DIST. - 16555 VON SOSTEN RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST CORTESE, HIST UST
	R95 - LAMMERSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 16555 W VON SOSTEN RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - HAZNET
	96   - WRIGHT ENVIRONMENTAL - 17798 VON SOSTEN - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	S97 - TRACY YOUTH SPORTS PARK - 15178 SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA  - SLIC
	S98 - FAA - ANTENNAE FARM - 15178 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST
	99   - MUSCO OLIVE PRODUCTS, INC. -  - , CA  - UIC
	T100 - MUSCO FAMILY OLIVE CO - 17950 W VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95377 - UST
	T101 - 17950 WEST VIA NICHOLO ROAD - TRACY, CA  - CHMIRS
	T102 - WWT & LAND DISPOSAL FACILITY - 17950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95376 - WDS
	U103 - MUSLO FAMILY OLIVE CO - 17950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95377 - NPDES, WMUDS/SWAT, CHMIRS, LDS, ENF, HAZNET, WDS
	U104 - MUSCO OLIVE PRODUCTS - 7950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST, SWEEPS UST
	U105 - MUSCO OLIVE PRODUCTS - 17950 VIA NICOLO - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET, EMI
	106   - THERMAL ENERGY DEVELOPMENT COR - 14800 W. SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA  - EMI
	107   - ANNIE FABIAN -  - , CA  - UIC
	V108 - OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER - 14700 W SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 93257 - EMI
	V109 - OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER - 14700 W. SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - RCRA-LQG, TRIS, FINDS, HIST CORTESE, LUST,...
	V110 - OWENS ILLINOIS INC TRACY PLANT - 14700 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST, SWEEPS UST, HAZNET, EMI
	V111 - 14700 WEST SHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CHMIRS
	112   - UNOCAL PIPE LINES - PATTERSON PASS ROAD AND I-580 - TRACY, CA 00000 - HAZNET
	W113 - ARCO PRODUCTS COMPANY - 25775 S PATTERSON PAS - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	W114 - ARCO #6100 - 25775 PATTERSON PASS - TRACY, CA  - HIST CORTESE, LUST
	W115 - 25775 S. PATTERSON PASS - TRACY, CA 95376 - ERNS
	116   - R & L BROSAMER INC - 26820 HANSEN RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	X117 - OWENS BROCKWAY - 14700 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - UST
	X118 - OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER FACILITY** - 14700 SHULTE RD W - TRACY, CA  - SLIC
	X119 - OWENS BROCKWAY - 14700 W SCHULTE - TRACY, CA 95377 - AST
	X120 - 14700 SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - ERNS
	X121 - 14700 W. SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - ERNS
	122   - SANTA FE MINERALS -  - , CA  - UIC
	Y123 - CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC. - 26901 HANSEN ROAD - TRACY, CA  - EMI
	Y124 - CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC. - 26901 HANSEN ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	Y125 - CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC - 26901 HANSEN RD. - TRACY, CA 95376 - EMI
	126   - LOCATED ON HOLDEN FARM APPROX. 1/2 MI. S OF I-205 - AGRICULT - 24371 PATTERSON PASS ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	127   - PG & E - 16895 GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - HAZNET
	128   - BRUCE & JOANNE KIMBROUGH - 17529 GRANT LINE - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST CORTESE
	129   - DMC CA INTERTIE PUMPING PLANT PROJECT - 17601 WEST GRANT LINE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95391 - NPDES
	130   - AT&T MOBILITY - 16163 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - EMI
	Z131 - THERMAL ENERGY DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP LP TRACY BIOMASS PLA - 14800 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET, EMI
	Z132 - THERMAL ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORP - 14800 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95378 - FINDS, US AIRS
	Z133 - TRACY OPERATORS - 14800 SCHULTE AVE - TRACY, CA 95378 - HAZNET
	Z134 - TRACY BIOMASS - 14800 SCHULTE AVE - TRACY, CA 95378 - HAZNET
	Z135 - TRACY OPERATORS - 14800 W. SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95377 - FINDS
	136   - THE TERMO COMPANY -  - , CA  - UIC
	137   - CITY OF TRACY/DEVELOPMENT & ENGINEERING SVCS - 15173 SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	138   - SHELL CENTRAL VALLEY CRUDE OIL PIPELINES FORMER PARCEL 209 - MOUNTAIN HOUSE PKWY & GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA  - SLIC
	139   - 18601 N GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CDL
	140   - KAMLIOS DEVELOPMENT INC - 18888 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95391 - HAZNET
	141   - ENERFIN RESOURCES NORTHWEST LIMITED PARTNERSHIP -  - , CA  - UIC
	142   - BILL RAYHER - 19822 W GRANTLINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST, SWEEPS UST
	AA143 - G W F ENERGY LLC - 14950 W SCHULTE RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - NPDES, HAZNET, EMI
	AA144 - GWF ENERGY, LLC-TRACY PEAKER PLANT - 14950 W. SCHULTE ROAD - TRACY, CA 64565 - FINDS, US AIRS
	145   - CONLEY & ASSOCIATES INC. -  - , CA  - UIC
	146   - S. M. REYNOLDS, OPR. -  - , CA  - UIC
	147   - SHEA HOMES INC - 19475 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95391 - HAZNET
	148   - CONLEY & ASSOCIATES INC. -  - , CA  - UIC
	149   - NWCPL0040 TRACY PUMP STATION - 14821 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - HAZNET
	150   - ENERFIN RESOURCES NORTHWEST LIMITED PARTNERSHIP -  - , CA  - UIC
	151   - ALTAMONT RACEWAY PARK - 17001 MIDWAY RD - TRACY, CA 95377 - HAZNET
	152   - M AND T SOUZA - 19720 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS
	153   - COAST EXPLORATION COMPANY -  - , CA  - UIC
	AB154 - 19814 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CDL
	AB155 - MARIE M RAYHER - 19822 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST UST
	AB156 - RAYHER, BILL - 19822 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST
	AB157 - SHEA HOMES - NEIGHBORHOOD C - 19855 WEST GRANT LINE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95391 - VCP, ENVIROSTOR
	AB158 - SHEA HOMES - NEIGHBORHOOD C - 19855 WEST GRANT LINE ROAD - TRACY, CA 95391 - FINDS
	159   - KIMBALL HIGH SCHOOL - 24606 SOUTH LAMMERS ROAD - TRACY, CA 95376 - SCH, NPDES, ENVIROSTOR
	160   - POMBO RANCH - 24100 LAMMERS - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST CORTESE, LUST
	161   - 19942 W GRANT LINE RD - MOUNTAIN HOUSE, CA 95391 - CDL
	162   - D & L CARGO - 14222 W BYRON RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - HAZNET
	AC163 - POMBO RANCH - 24100 S LAMMERS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST
	AC164 - ERNEST POMBO - 24100 S LAMMERS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST, SWEEPS UST
	AC165 - POMBO REAL ESTATE - 24100 S LAMMERS RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST UST
	166   - TOWNE EXPLORATION COMPANY -  - , CA  - UIC
	167   - NAHAMA & WEAGANT ENERGY COMPANY -  - , CA  - UIC
	AD168 - INTERLAND CORP - 8715 GRANT LINE RD W - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST CORTESE, LUST
	AD169 - TONY CARDOZA ET AL - 8715 W GRANTLINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST, SWEEPS UST
	AE170 - CALDRONS GENERAL STORE - 12750 W BYRON RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - UST
	AE171 - CALDRONS GENERAL STORE - 12750 WEST BYRON ROAD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST UST
	AE172 - CALDRONS GENERAL STORE - 12750 W BYRON ROAD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST, SWEEPS UST
	AE173 - P & C AUTO RECYCLERS - 12600 W BYRON RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HAZNET
	AE174 - CHEVRON PIPE LINE COMPANY, MCCORMACK**  SOME ARCHIVED - 12450 BYRON RD W - TRACY, CA  - SLIC
	175   - 1262  ANNAMARIE WAY - TRACY, CA 95377 - EDR US Hist Auto Stat
	AF176 - OLD VALLEY PIPELINE - MANSFIELD SITE - 13880 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - FINDS
	AF177 - OLD VALLEY PIPELINE - MANSFIELD SITE - 13880 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - VCP, ENVIROSTOR
	AF178 - VELMA PIMENTEL & SONS DAIRY - 8297 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST UST
	AG179 - STANLEY ROBERTSON - 8063 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - HIST UST
	AG180 - STANLEY ROBERTSON - 8063 W GRANTLINE RD - TRACY, CA 95376 - CA FID UST, SWEEPS UST
	181   - TIGER OIL COMPANY -  - , CA  - UIC
	182   - 13588 W GRANT LINE RD - TRACY, CA 95304 - EDR US Hist Cleaners
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